TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM728338 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900681520

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matchbox Food Group, LLC		11/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson Hospitality Corporation		
Street Address:	1741 Business Center Drive		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5090462	MATCHBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032295489

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032999500

Email: tpilot@trademarkinstitute.net

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Pilot, Esq. Address Line 1: PO Box 320578

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATCHBOX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Pilot
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Pilot/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Matchbox (FINAL)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0392

900694787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC a District of Columbia Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 750 9th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001, adopted, owned and used continuously the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Registration Trademark Registration No. Nov. 29, 2016 5,090,462 MATCHBOX Dec. 12, 2006 (Exp.) MATCHBOX VINTAGE PIZZA BISTRO 3,180,274

AND WHEREAS THOMPSON HOSPITALITY CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation has purchased and succeeded to the business, assets, and appurtenant goodwill of said MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC hereby assigns to THOMPSON HOSPITALITY CORPORATION all rights, title, and interest in the United States and the World in and to said trademarks, common law rights, and said registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Greenber, MD Signed at Reston, Virginia, this _____ day of November, 2020.

MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC

By:	Lance	Bew	Lupin	
	Marase	1		
ALQUI	ANIA	,		

STATE OF MARYLAND : Prince George's County

On this 13th day of November, 2020, Laurence Bensing personally appeared before me and known to me to be the Manger of MATCHBOX FOOD GROUP, LLC the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of and in favor of its successor and assignee Thompson Hospitality Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Pulpho in and for the State of Maryland

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

April 13, 2021

TRADFMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 03/15/2022